

Aurum Group's "Dizelny Zavod" built 49 semiwagons and performed 700 repairs in 2022

Since the beginning of the war, the enterprise has not stopped working

KYIV, UKRAINE, January 27, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- As Andriy Zharii, general director of Aurum Group, noted based on the results of work in 2022, the "Dizelny Zavod" company increased its production volumes by 2.5 times:

"Thanks to the orders we received at the end of 2021, the plant managed to



Aurum Group

improve the production indicators for semi-wagons in the war year of 2022. Thus, in 2021 we sold 19 units, and in 2022 - 49 units, and also performed 700 repairs."

"Dizelny Zavod", which is one of the <u>five</u> manufacturers of railway freight wagons in Ukraine, pays taxes and salaries to all its employees, including mobilized ones, and continues to actively help the military and city:

"We are supporting the state and city budgets by paying taxes in full. We also pay salaries to all the employees and families of the mobilized, without delay", - commented the owner of the Group Alona Lebedieva, - "Despite the general shock of the economy, the company did not stop working, we immediately got involved in helping the local military. The fuel pellets were bought, sirens for alerting the population were installed, reinforced concrete blocks and pallets for setting up checkpoints were provided, and premises for people's temporary accommodation were allocated, etc."

"Dizelny Zavod" LLC, which is part of a multidisciplinary industrial and investment group, is located in the Dnipropetrovsk region and is one of the few enterprises in Ukraine that provides a full cycle of rolling stock repair.

Up to 2,000 semi-wagons can be repaired annually at Aurum Group's plant facilities.

Aurum Group's key areas of activity are: wagon building, rolling stock repair, railway freight transportation, industrial pump construction, chemical industry, real estate and agriculture. The Group's enterprises are located in Dnipropetrovsk, Kirovohrad, Sumy, Zaporizhzhia, Kharkiv, Luhansk, Ivano-Frankivsk regions and Kyiv city.

Press center Aurum Group press@aurumgroup.ua Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/613655428

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.